AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
COUNTY OF TEHAMA AND MCC ENGINEERING

The Road Agreement Number 2022-7 dated June 8, 2022 (the “Original Agreement”)
was entered into between the County of Tehama, through its Department of Public
Works, (COUNTY) and MCC Engineering (“CONSULTANT"), for the purpose of On-Call
Project Management Services.

Pursuant to ARTICLE XXI CHANGE IN TERMS of the AGREEMENT said agreement is
hereby amended as follows:

ARTICLE V ALLOWABLE COSTS AND PAYMENTS

Q. The total amount payable by LOCAL AGENCY for all Task Orders resulting from
this AGREEMENT is increased by $250,000 and shall not exceed $1,000,000.
It is understood and agreed that there is no guarantee, either expressed or
implied, that this dollar amount will be authorized under this AGREEMENT
through Task Orders.

All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Original Agreement shall remain
unchanged.

The Original Agreement and this Amendment No. 1 (collectively referred to as the
“Modified Agreement”), constitutes the entire agreement of the parties and
supersedes all previous agreements, writings, and oral statements. In the event of
any inconsistency or conflict between this Amendment and the Original Agreement,
the provisions of this Amendment shall prevail over those of the Original Agreement
and all Attachments to the Original Agreement. The Modified Agreement may not be
further modified except in writing signed by both parties pursuant to ARTICLE XXI
CHANGE IN TERMS.

<<Signatures on the following page>>

Road Agreement #2024-010
lof2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, COUNTY and CONSULTANT have executed this
agreement on the day and year set forth below.

COUNTY OF TEHAMA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

%///M‘— Date: K’é'ﬂ%

JA N. SIMON
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONSULTANT

7l e C S S

N McCLAIN
PRESIDENT
MCC ENGINEERING

Road Agreement #2024-010

20f2



E-Contract Review
Approval as to Form

Department Name:  Tehama County Public Works-Road
Vendor Name: MCC Engineering

Document Description: Amendment #1 on-call project management services

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

/L,;/ % Date: 7’%?—/ 24

ffice of the Téhama County Counsel
Daniel B. Klausner, Senior Deputy County Counsel



